
‭Schramm Educational Center‬
‭2024-2025 School Year‬

‭Laura Stuff, Program Coordinator‬
‭Kara Kerby, Administrative Assistant‬

‭Phone:  (309) 346-1186‬ ‭Student Attendance Hours: 8:30 a.m.-2:30 p.m.‬
‭Dates‬ ‭Special Activities/Holidays‬

‭Monday,  August 12‬
‭Tuesday, August  13‬
‭Wednesday, August 14‬
‭Thursday, August 15‬

‭Teacher Institute-No School‬
‭Teacher Institute-No School‬
‭Teacher Institute-No School‬
‭First Day of Student Attendance (Full Day)‬

‭Monday, September 2‬
‭Friday, September 20‬

‭Labor Day-No School‬
‭SIP Day - Students Dismiss @ 12:00 p.m.‬

‭Monday, October 14‬
‭Friday, October 25‬

‭Columbus Day-No School‬
‭SIP Day - Students Dismiss @ 12:00 p.m.‬

‭Tuesday, November 5‬
‭Wednesday, November 27‬
‭Thursday, November 28‬
‭Friday, November 29‬

‭Election Day-No School‬
‭Not In Attendance-No School‬
‭Thanksgiving Day-No School‬
‭Not In Attendance-No School‬

‭December 23-January 3‬ ‭Winter Break‬

‭Monday January 6‬
‭Friday January 17‬
‭Monday, January 20‬

‭School Resumes‬
‭SIP Day - Students Dismiss @ 12:00 p.m.‬
‭Martin Luther King Jr. Day- No School‬

‭Friday, February 14‬
‭Monday, February 17‬

‭SIP Day - Students Dismiss @ 12:00 p.m.‬
‭Presidents’ Day-No School‬

‭Friday, March 7‬ ‭SIP Day - Students Dismiss @ 12:00 p.m.‬

‭Friday, April 11‬
‭Monday, April 14 - 21‬
‭Tuesday, April 22‬

‭SIP Day - Students Dismiss @ 12:00 p.m.‬
‭Spring Break‬
‭School Resumes‬

‭Wednesday, May 21‬
‭Thursday, May 22‬
‭Monday, May 26‬

‭Last Day of Student Attendance‬‭(if no emergency days‬‭used)‬
‭Teacher Institute-No School‬
‭Memorial Day-No School‬

‭Updated 5/30/24‬

‭Progress Reports‬
‭Friday, October 18, 2024‬

‭Friday, December 20, 2024‬
‭Friday, March 14, 2025‬

‭Wednesday, May 21, 2025‬


